

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 2506 OF 2014
ALONGWITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 1771 OF 2014
ALONG WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1056 OF 2014
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 240 OF 2011
IN
FOREIGN AWARD DATED 14th JANUARY, 2011

Bhatia International Ltd. .. Applicants/Awar Debtors

In the matter of

Vitol S A .. Applicants

Vs.

Bhatia International Ltd. .. Respondents

Mr. A. P. Ketkar, Deputy Sheriff of Mumbai present.
Parties and Advocates of both parties absent.

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.
DATE : 15th NOVEMBER, 2014.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board on the application of the Deputy Sheriff of Mumbai.

2. An order came to be passed on 10th November, 2014 for shifting the cargo to a plot allotted to the award debtors (BIL) in Mumbai Port Trust premises. The present award debtors wrote a letter dated 13.11.2014 to the Deputy Sheriff of Mumbai to complete the movement of cargo.

3. The Deputy Sheriff of Mumbai states that he has received a phone call to commence the work of shifting the cargo today. In order to commence the work on Saturday and continue on Sunday which was otherwise holiday, he has applied for leave of the Court.

4. Leave is granted.

5. The Deputy Sheriff shall commence and complete the work of shifting the cargo which has landed in the port of Mumbai to the plot of award debtors (BIL) within the premises of Mumbai Port Trust.

6. The Deputy Sheriff of Mumbai shall be entitled to extra payment for shifting the said cargo as per rules.

(ROSHAN DALVI J.)