

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L.) NO.690 OF 2015  
ALONGWITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L.) NO.1872 OF 2014  
ALONGWITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1056 OF 2014  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.240 OF 2011  
IN  
FOREIGN AWARD DATED 17<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2011

I D B I Bank Ltd.	...	Applicant / Intervener
Vitol S A	...	Applicant / Award holder
In the matter between		
Asian Natural Resources (I) Ltd. (BIL)	...	Claimant / Award debtor
Vs.		
Vitol S A	...	Applicant / Award holder

Zal Andhyarujina, Adv. a/w. Ramya Dharmaraj, Adv. a/w. A Das Mahapatra, Adv. i/b. Bose & Mitra & Co. for the award holder.

Mr. Vaibhav Krishna, Adv. a/w. Jaya Alve i/b. AKS Legal for applicant IDBI bank.

Ms. Radha Bhandari, Adv. a/w. A Atre, Adv. i/b. M V Kini & Co. for Mumbai Port Trust.

Mr. Ashok Singh, Adv. a/w. Ms. Rupal N., Adv. a/w. Mr. Hemang Engineer, Adv. i/b. Gordhandas & Fozdar for award debtor.

**CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.

2. An appeal is pending from an order passed in Chamber Summons (L) No.1872 of 2014. The applicant shall apply after the appeal is heard.

**( ROSHAN DALVI, J. )**