

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 14 OF 2017

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia ....Petitioner  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)( Applicant) ....Respondent

WITH

JUDGES ORDER NO. 214 OF 2014

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia ....Petitioner  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH

JUDGES ORDER NO. 213 OF 2014

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia ....Petitioner  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH

JUDGES ORDER NO. 217 OF 2014

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor) ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1563 OF 2015  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor) ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1447 OF 2015  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor) ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 76 OF 2017  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor) ....Petitioner  
V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And 3                      ....Respondent  
Respondents

WITH  
JUDGES ORDER NO. 14 OF 2017  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia                      ....Petitioner  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)                      ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1265 OF 2016  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia                      ....Petitioner  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And                      ....Respondent  
Surrender Singh Bhatia (applicant)

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) LODGING NO. 2214 OF 2015  
In  
CHAMBER SUMMONS 1447 OF 2015

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia                      ....Petitioner  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)                      ....Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1263 OF 2016

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. Company And Surrender Singh ....Respondent

Bhatia (applicant)

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1463 OF 2015

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Vitol S. A. ....Petitioner

V/S

Asian Natural Resources And Idbi Bank Limited ....Respondent

(applicant)

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1262 OF 2016

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia ....Petitioner

International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. And Surrender Singh Bhatia ....Respondent

(applicant)

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 542 OF 2016

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 1447 OF 2015

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor) ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 34 OF 2016  
In  
CHAMBER SUMMONS 1447 OF 2015

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Petitioner

V/S

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd (formerly  
Bhatia International Ltd) And 8 Ors ....Respondent

WITH  
JUDGES ORDER NO. 190 OF 2016  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (formerly  
Bhatia International Ltd.) ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1261 OF 2016  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. And Surrender Singh Bhatia  
(applicant) ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1175 OF 2016  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia ....Petitioner  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)and Mrs Lata ....Respondent  
Pradeep Mittal (applicant )

WITH  
JUDGES ORDER NO. 212 OF 2014  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia ....Petitioner  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1056 OF 2014  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia ....Petitioner  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 13 OF 2017  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (formerly Bhatia International Ltd.) ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. And Bhatia Coke An Energy Limited (resp. No. 1) ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 15 OF 2017  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (formerly Bhatia International Ltd.) ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. And Bhatia Coke An Energy Limited (resp. No. 1) ....Respondent

WITH  
JUDGES ORDER NO. 209 OF 2016  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.) ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. ....Respondent

WITH  
JUDGES ORDER NO. 210 OF 2016  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor) ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 33 OF 2016  
In  
JUDGES ORDER 213 OF 2014

Vitol S.a. ....Petitioner

V/S

Surinder Singh Bhatia ....Respondent

WITH  
JUDGES ORDER NO. 228 OF 2016  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia ....Petitioner  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH  
JUDGES ORDER NO. 229 OF 2016  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia ....Petitioner  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH  
JUDGES ORDER NO. 5 OF 2017  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor) ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH  
JUDGES ORDER NO. 9 OF 2017  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor) ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 59 OF 2017  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor) ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And Bhatia Global Trading Ltd And 2 Ors (respondents) ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1752 OF 2016  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor) ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 28 OF 2017  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 448 OF 2006

Rammurat Singh Ramanth And 7 Ors ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors And ....Respondent  
Charanjeet Kaur Kalsi And Anr (applicant)

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 371 OF 2017  
In  
CHAMBER SUMMONS 14 OF 2017

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia ....Petitioner  
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)  
V/S  
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)( Applicant) ....Respondent  
And 2 Ors

WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1282 OF 2016  
In  
CHAMBER SUMMONS 1463 OF 2015

Asian Natural Resources (i) Ltd ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Vitol S..a ....Respondent

WITH  
JUDGES ORDER NO. 49 OF 2017  
In  
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor) ....Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) ....Respondent

Ms. Rajani Iyer, Sr. Adv. i/b N.N. Amin for Proposed Intervener / Applicant

Mr. K. Kharawala i/b Lex Jurix for the BGTL

Ms. Radha Bhandari i/b M.V. Kini & Co. for Resp. No.2 (BPT)

Ms. Ramda Bhowmik i/b Ashok Dhanuka for Award Debtor (Asian Natural Resources India Ltd.)

Ms. Naira Jejeebhoy a/w Mr. Abraham V. & Ms. Dayamanti Sen i/b Bose & Mitra & Co. for Original Respondent / Award Holder (Vitol S.A.)

Ms. Neha Naik i/b Phoenix Legal for Resp. No.14

Mr. A. Daver a/w Ms. Monika Tanna i/b Singhania Legal Services for Respondent (BCEL)

Ms. Jaya Alle i/b AKS Legal Consultant for Applicant/Intervener

Jaital Mathuria i/b Anant Shinde & Co. for Resp. No.11 in CHS/542/2016

Dr. M.S. Deshpande, Court Receiver, Present

**CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J**

**DATE : 15th March, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 31/03/2017.

**( ASSOCIATE )**