

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1056 OF 2014  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.240 OF 2011**

Asian Natural Resources (India) Ltd. ....Claimant

Vs.

Vitol S. A. ....Respondent

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina with Mr.Aditya Krishnamkurthy and Mr. Ruchir Goenka I/b Bose & Mitra & Co. for Award Holder

Ms Radha Bhandari I/b M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondent No.2

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2019**

**P.C.:**

1 Wrongly on board, as already disposed of on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**