

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 14 OF 2017**

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (India) Ltd (Bhatia
International Ltd) (Original Claimant)

...Applicant

Versus

Vitol SA (original Award Holder)

...Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 371 OF 2017

IN

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 14 OF 2017

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 240 OF 2011

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 305 OF 2019

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 238 OF 2019

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1440 OF 2018

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 240 OF 2011

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 238 OF 2019

IN

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 14 OF 2017

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 240 OF 2011

Mr Zal Andhyarujina, *with Ms Naira Jejeebhoy, Mr Aditya Krishnamurthy, Ms Tripti Sharma & Mr Mayank Suri, i/b Bose & Mitra & Co, for the Award Holder.*

Mr Aagam Doshi, *with Ms Shweta Rankhambe, i/b Aagam Doshi, for the Applicant in Chamber Summons No. 1440 of 2018.*

Mr Nainesh N Amin, *i/b NN Amin & Co, for Respondent No. 2 in Chamber Summons No. 305 of 2019.*

Mr Rakesh Agrawal, *for the Applicant in Chamber Summons No. 305 of 2019.*

Mr SD Chitgopekar, *Deputy Sheriff, present.*

Mrs Kavita Y Ambekar, *Ist Assistant to Court Receiver, present.*

Ms Trupti Surve, *for Auction Bidder, present.*

Ms Neeta Parikh, *for Respondent No. 4 in Chamber Summons No. 305 of 2019.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J

DATED: 22nd April 2019

PC:-

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 305 OF 2019:

1. Leave to amend without need of reverification to add the IRP of Bhatia Global Trading Limited. The IRP is represented in Court by Ms Parikh. A spare copy of the papers will be made available to her and she will take instructions on this limited aspect of the

matter: whether the cargo in receivership under order of 10th January 2017 at Magdalla Port can now be sold and where the sale proceeds should be held or applied.

2. For this limited purpose, list the matter tomorrow along with all other Chamber Summonses at 3.00 pm

(G. S. PATEL, J)