

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 14 OF 2017

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPetitioner
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)(Applicant)Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 339 OF 2017

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPetitioner
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And BhatiaRespondent
Global Trading Ltd And 2 Ors (respondent)

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1563 OF 2015

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPetitioner
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1447 OF 2015

In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner
V/S
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 76 OF 2017
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner
V/S
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And 3Respondent
Respondents

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1265 OF 2016
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner
V/S
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And Surrender Singh Bhatia (applicant)Respondent

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) LODGING NO. 2214 OF 2015
In
CHAMBER SUMMONS 1447 OF 2015

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1263 OF 2016

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. Company And Surrender Singh Bhatia (applicant)Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1463 OF 2015

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Vitol S. A.Petitioner

V/S

Asian Natural Resources And Idbi Bank Limited (applicant)Respondent

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) LODGING NO. 2214 OF 2015

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 1447 OF 2015

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1262 OF 2016
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner
V/S
Vitol S. A. And Surrender Singh Bhatia (applicant)Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 542 OF 2016
In
CHAMBER SUMMONS 1447 OF 2015

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner
V/S
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1261 OF 2016
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd.Petitioner
V/S
Vitol S. A. And Surrender Singh Bhatia (applicant)Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1175 OF 2016
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)and Mrs Lata Pradeep Mittal (applicant)Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1056 OF 2014

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 13 OF 2017

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (formerly Bhatia International Ltd.)Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. And Bhatia Coke An Energy Limited (resp. No. 1)Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 15 OF 2017

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (formerly Bhatia International Ltd.)Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. And Bhatia Coke An Energy LimitedRespondent
(resp. No. 1)

WITH
JUDGES ORDER NO. 120 OF 2017
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPetitioner
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)
V/S
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 59 OF 2017
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPetitioner
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)
V/S
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And BhatiaRespondent
Global Trading Ltd And 2 Ors (respondents)

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1752 OF 2016
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPetitioner
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)
V/S
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)Respondent

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 371 OF 2017

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 14 OF 2017

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPetitioner
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)(Applicant)Respondent

And 2 Ors

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1282 OF 2016

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 1463 OF 2015

Asian Natural Resources (i) LtdPetitioner

V/S

Vitol S..aRespondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 450 OF 2017

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 14 OF 2017

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPetitioner
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)(Applicant)Respondent

Union Bank Of India Applicant /intervener

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1102 OF 2018

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. And M/s. Ganpati Energy Private Limited (applicant)Respondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1089 OF 2017

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And 2 OrsRespondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 553 OF 2017

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And 3 OthersRespondent

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 568 OF 2017

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd.Petitioner

V/S

Vitol S. A. And 3 Ors.Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 60 OF 2017
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner
V/S
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 599 OF 2017
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (formerly Bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner
V/S
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And Hemang Resources Ltd. And Anr (respondent)Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 640 OF 2017
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner
V/S
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And AnrRespondent

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1252 OF 2017
In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner
V/S
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 839 OF 2018
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner
V/S
Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And Idbi Bank Limited. (applicant)Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1364 OF 2018
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)Petitioner
V/S
Vitol S. A. And Golbal Coal Ventures Pvt Ltd And Bhatia Industries And Infra. Ltd And Anr (resp)Respondent

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 238 OF 2019
In
CHAMBER SUMMONS 14 OF 2017

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia ...Petitioner
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. And The Court Receiver High Court ...Respondent
Bombay (prop. Respondent)

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1440 OF 2018

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia ...Petitioner
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And State ...Respondent
Bank Of India (intervenor)

Mr Rohit Bhonsale, with Ms Chanchal S Sharma, i/b RK
Agrawal,

for the Applicant in Chamber Summons No. 305 of 2019.

Mr Zal Andhyarujina, with Ms Naira Jeejeebhoy, Mr Pabitra
Dutta,

Mr Mayank Suri and Ms Trupti Sharma, i/b Bose & Mitra &
Co, for the Award Holder/Applicant in Chamber Summons Nos.
4 of 2017, 238 of 2019 and 305 of 2019 and Notice of Motion
No.

371 of 2017.

Mr Rohit Gupta, with Sumedha Sawant, i/b NN Amin & Co, for
Respondent No.2 (Union Bank of India) in Chamber Summons
Nos. 14 of 2017 and 305 of 2019

Mr V Dâ€™Costa, with A Doshi and Ms Shweta Rankhambe,
for State

Bank of India/Applicant/Intervenor in Chamber Summons No.
1440 of 2018.

t

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J

DATE : 28th June, 2019

P.C. :

Removed from board, Not before the bench of which His Lordship Justice Shri R. I. Chagla is member. Registry to act accordingly.

(ASSOCIATE)