

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 438 OF 2023

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd.throughPETITIONER
Liquidator Abhishek Nagori (insolvency
Professional)

V/S

Vitol S.a.RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1447 OF 2015

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPETITIONER
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 542 OF 2016

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 1447 OF 2015

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPETITIONER
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)RESPONDENT

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 749 OF 2019
In
CHAMBER SUMMONS 305 OF 2019

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPETITIONER
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)(Applicant).RESPONDENT
And Pnp Maritime Services Pvt Ltd (applicant)

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 76 OF 2017
In
EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPETITIONER
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder) And 3RESPONDENT
Respondents

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) LODGING NO. 2214 OF 2015
In
CHAMBER SUMMONS 1447 OF 2015

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPETITIONER
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)RESPONDENT

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1056 OF 2014
In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 240 OF 2011

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPETITIONER
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 371 OF 2017

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 14 OF 2017

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPETITIONER
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)(Applicant).RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 238 OF 2019

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 14 OF 2017

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatiaPETITIONER
International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. And The Court Receiver High Court.RESPONDENT
Bombay (prop. Respondent)

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS LODGING NO. 1305 OF 2019

In

CHAMBER SUMMONS 1447 OF 2015

Asian Natural Resources (india) Ltd. (bhatia

International Ltd.)(org. Claimant/awd. Debtor)

V/S

Vitol S. A. (org. Res. /awd. Holder)

....RESPONDENT

Mr Nikhil Jejeebhoy a/w Mr Akshat Golia i/b Bose & Mitra &
Co. For Applicant / Award Holder in CRR/438/2018,
CHS/1447/2015 and CHS/14/2017.

Mr Nikhil Sonar i/b Mr Ashok Dhanuka for Applicant in
CHS(L)/1305/2019.

(Refer Order Dt. 25.01.2025)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 7th January, 2025

P.C. :

Remove from board.

(ASSOCIATE)

....PETITIONER